

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 183 OF 2001

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/06/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant - State.

Since the respondents have not entered appearance and the judgment under challenge is one of acquittal, at our request, Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, learned senior counsel has agreed to assist the Court as Amicus-Curiae. List the matter after the summer vacation.

The Supreme Court Legal Services Authority shall be informed about the engagement of Mr. M. Karpaga Vinayagam, learned senior counsel as Amicus-Curiae.

(Vijay Aggarwal) (Neena Verma)
Court Master AR-cum-PS