

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 183 OF 2001

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents

Date: 12/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)Mr. S.K.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. M.Karpaga Vinayagam, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Venayaagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 183 OF 2001

STATE OF U.P.

...
Appellant(s)

Versus

RAM SABAD & ORS.

...
Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties we are not satisfied that

this is a case where any interference is called for. The bail bonds executed for release on bail in terms of order dated 12.02.2001 stand discharged. The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

New Delhi,
August 12, 2008.